## RESOLUTION

## <u>No. 344</u>

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, AS FOLLOWS:

That the City of Kirkland sell to Barney Crawford the followingdescribed real property situate in the City of Kirkland, County of King, State of Washington, to-wit:

> Lots Twenty-three (23) and Twenty-four (24), Block Forty-six (46), Blewett's First Addition to the City of Kirkland, and Lots Twenty-three (23) and Twenty-four (24), Block Forty-six (46), Map of Kirkland;

for the price of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00).

Be it further resolved that a Quit-Claim Deed duly executed by the Mayor of the City of Kirkland and the Clerk thereof, the authorized officers of the City of Kirkland, be delivered to the said Barney Crawford when the said sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) for said property has been paid in full.

Dated and passed this 17th day of September, 1945.

Hany M Evered

Harry M. Everett, Mayo

Attest:

716

C.J. Jren Trent, City Clerk